Significant terms of the agreement (in brief) Address of the Property: Survey No. 39/2, 

situated at Village Kalwar, Taluka Bhiwandi, 

District Thane 

Property Details: Land admeasuring to an extent 

of 3,309 Square Meters. 

Proposed Purchase Price:  

a. Advance Payment (30%): ₹1,47,18,150/- 

(Rupees One Crore Forty-Seven Lakh 

Eighteen Thousand One Hundred Fifty 

Only) to the Second Party upon the 

execution of Agreement. 

b. Balance Payment (70%): ₹3,43,42,350/- 

(Rupees Three Crore Forty-Three Lakh 

Forty-Two Thousand Three Hundred 

Fifty Only) within a maximum period of 

24 Months (Two Years) from the date of 

execution of Agreement. 

c. Total Contract Value: ₹4,90,60,500/- 

(Rupees Four Crore Ninety Lakh Sixty 

Thousand Five Hundred Only). 

Execution period: 24 Months (Two Years) from 

the date of execution of Agreement. 

Extent and the nature of impact on management 

or control of the listed entity 

There will be no impact on management or 

control of the listed entity